
   
Required Addendum to the 2023-2024 TAPR Report 

Violent and/or Criminal Offenses Resulting in Disciplinary Action 
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District 2023-24 758 742 47 51 3 3 64 63 8 10 2 2 22 28 251 255 14 14 3 8 13 19 73244 1195 1.63 
2022-23 839 788 56 71 10 12 10 9 6 6 0 0 16 16 195 230 3 3 0 0 11 16 72547 1151 1.58 

Akins HS (017) 
2023-24 94 83 4 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 18 19 0 0 0 0 1 1 2541 117 4.60 
2022-23 58 52 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 10 0 0 0 0 1 1 2771 68 2.45 

Anderson HS (009) 
2023-24 21 19 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 3 4 2167 41 1.89 
2022-23 21 28 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 2 2 2304 45 1.95 

Austin HS (002) 
2023-24 22 22 3 3 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2296 32 1.39 
2022-23 43 43 16 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 2396 77 3.21 

Bowie HS (013) 
2023-24 49 46 5 5 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2898 53 1.83 
2022-23 40 42 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2853 46 1.61 

Crockett HS (008) 
2023-24 52 56 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 1575 79 5.02 
2022-23 43 41 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 0 0 0 0 1 1 1700 61 3.59 

Eastside Memorial HS (019) 
2023-24 16 17 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 0 0 2 7 0 0 687 39 5.68 
2022-23 9 9 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 744 26 3.49 

Garza Independence HS (015) 
2023-24 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 2 1.06 
2022-23 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 4 1.52 

International HS (029) 
2023-24 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 5 2.38 
2022-23 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 10 2.60 

L.B.J. HS (014) 
2023-24 20 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 761 26 3.42 
2022-23 20 19 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 864 24 2.78 

Navarro HS (004) 
2023-24 68 61 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1712 79 4.61 
2022-23 124 99 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1897 106 5.59 

LASA (018) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1518 0 0.00 
2022-23 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1420 1 0.07 

McCallum HS (005) 
2023-24 19 21 7 10 1 1 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1868 41 2.19 
2022-23 23 23 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1868 24 1.28 

Graduation Prep - Navarro (026) 
2023-24 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 2 2.90 
2022-23 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 1 0.91 

Graduation Prep - Travis (023) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0.00 

Northeast HS (006) 
2023-24 31 37 3 3 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 988 49 4.96 
2022-23 71 65 3 5 1 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 15 18 0 0 0 0 2 7 1114 103 9.25 

Travis HS (007) 
2023-24 7 7 4 5 0 0 10 8 0 0 1 1 2 2 14 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1137 36 3.17 
2022-23 13 12 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 17 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 40 3.14 

Ann Richards SYWL (028) 
2023-24 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 904 8 0.88 
2022-23 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 883 4 0.45 

Bailey MS (059) 
2023-24 22 21 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 784 26 3.32 
2022-23 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 834 19 2.28 

Bedichek MS (054) 
2023-24 30 24 3 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 11 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 638 44 6.90 
2022-23 31 32 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 725 55 7.59 

Burnet MS (046) 
2023-24 25 24 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 1 1 0 0 2 6 798 57 7.14 
2022-23 30 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 937 37 3.95 

Covington MS (057) 
2023-24 19 19 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 598 33 5.52 
2022-23 31 22 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 670 29 4.33 

Dobie MS (055) 
2023-24 52 47 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 26 1 1 0 0 0 0 543 76 14.00 
2022-23 27 28 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 725 43 5.93 

Lively MS (043) 
2023-24 29 24 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 25 28 0 0 0 0 1 1 946 58 6.13 
2022-23 24 29 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 1185 58 4.89 

Garcia YMLA (064) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 253 1 0.40 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 1 0.38 

General Marshall (063) 
2023-24 3 6 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 14 6.54 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 

*fewer than five students were in this category 



Gorzycki MS (062) 
2023-24 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1329 6 0.45 
2022-23 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1321 5 0.38 

Kealing MS (044) 
2023-24 8 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 3 4 1247 20 1.60 
2022-23 14 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1281 26 2.03 

Lamar MS (045) 
2023-24 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1099 7 0.64 
2022-23 19 16 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1226 24 1.96 

Martin MS (051) 
2023-24 21 18 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 29 12.03 
2022-23 23 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 30 8.55 

Mendez MS (058) 
2023-24 14 14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 15 7.39 
2022-23 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 15 5.75 

Murchison MS (052) 
2023-24 7 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1218 16 1.31 
2022-23 34 31 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1306 44 3.37 

O. Henry MS (047) 
2023-24 18 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 693 23 3.32 
2022-23 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 777 12 1.54 

Paredes MS (061) 
2023-24 22 23 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 625 37 5.92 
2022-23 11 11 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 717 26 3.63 

Sadler Means YWLA (65) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 344 0 0.00 
2022-23 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 366 5 1.37 

Small Middle School (060) 
2023-24 13 11 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1261 13 1.03 
2022-23 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1269 5 0.39 

Webb Middle School (053) 
2023-24 35 50 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 3 3 532 63 11.84 
2022-23 31 32 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 664 38 5.72 

Allison ES (101) 
2023-24 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 1 0.27 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 453 0 0.00 

Andrews ES (102) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 342 0 0.00 
2022-23 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 386 2 0.52 

Baldwin ES (187) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 607 1 0.16 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 666 0 0.00 

Baranoff ES (182) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 835 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 884 0 0.00 

Barrington ES (149) 
2023-24 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 355 2 0.56 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415 0 0.00 

Barton Hills ES (103) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 304 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352 0 0.00 

Bear Creek ES (195) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 582 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 616 0 0.00 

Becker ES (104) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 492 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 517 0 0.00 

Blackshear ES (105) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 5 2.21 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266 0 0.00 

Blanton ES (106) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 708 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 682 0 0.00 

Blazier ES (185) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1233 2 0.16 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1277 0 0.00 

Boone ES (170) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 517 0 0.00 

Brentwood ES (107) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 686 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 657 0 0.00 

Brown ES (109) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 453 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544 0 0.00 

Bryker Woods ES (110) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307 0 0.00 

Campbell ES (111) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 0 0.00 

Casey ES (173) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 519 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526 0 0.00 

Casis ES (112) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 631 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614 0 0.00 

Clayton ES (184) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 729 0 0.00 

Cook ES (161) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 418 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 489 0 0.00 

Cowan ES (183) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575 0 0.00 

*fewer than five students were in this category 



Cunningham ES (113) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 358 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395 0 #DIV/0! 

Davis ES (179) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 653 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 707 1 0.00 

Dawson ES (114) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268 0 0.00 

Doss ES (154) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 917 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 911 0 0.00 

Galindo ES (176) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 1 0.22 
2022-23 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494 0 0.00 

Govalle ES (116) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 370 2 0.54 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 393 0 0.00 

Graham ES (159) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535 0 0.00 

Guerrero Thompson ES (186) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614 0 0.00 

Gullett ES (117) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 534 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579 0 0.00 

Harris ES (118) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 358 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 402 0 0.00 

Hart ES (163) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 553 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 602 0 0.00 

Highland Park ES (119) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 652 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 644 0 0.00 

Hill ES (155) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 863 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 893 0 0.00 

Houston ES (162) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 502 1 0.20 
2022-23 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571 0 0.00 

Jordan ES (178) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 533 1 0.19 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 1 0.15 

Joslin ES (198) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 291 2 0.69 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 298 0 0.00 

Kiker ES (180) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 796 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 816 0 0.00 

Kocurek ES (172) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 502 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 0 0.00 

Langford ES (168) 
2023-24 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 456 4 0.88 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 558 0 0.00 

Lee ES (121) 
2023-24 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 442 1 0.23 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471 0 0.00 

Linder ES (160) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 549 0 0.00 
2022-23 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 0 0.00 

Maplewood ES (122) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 408 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 0 0.00 

Mathews ES (123) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 370 0 0.00 

McBee ES (165) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 0.00 

Menchaca ES (147) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 751 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827 0 0.00 

Mills ES (181) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 744 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 798 0 0.00 

Norman-Sims ES (150) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 0 0.00 

Oak Hill ES (148) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 650 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 724 0 0.00 

Oak Springs ES (125) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 0.00 

Odom ES (156) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 0 0.00 

Ortega ES (126) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256 1 0.39 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 278 0 0.00 

Overton ES (189) 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425 0 0.00 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 481 0 0.00 

*fewer than five students were in this category 



2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 633 1 0.16Padron ES (188) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 680 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 329 0 0.00Palm ES (171) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 371 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 776 0 0.00Patton ES (143) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 857 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 0 0.00Pecan Springs ES (129) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 448 1 0.22Perez ES (190) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 386 0 0.00Pickle ES (164) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 366 0 0.00Pillow ES (151) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 382 0 0.00Pleasant Hill ES (130) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 357 0 0.00Reilly ES (132) 2022-23 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 2 0.56 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 0 0.00Ridgetop ES (133) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 388 1 0.26Rodriguez ES (174) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 457 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299 0 0.00St. Elmo ES (136) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479 0 0.00Sanchez ES (127) 
2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 559 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 748 0 0.00Summitt ES (138) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 801 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447 0 0.00Sunset Valley ES (158) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462 0 0.00Travis Heights ES (140) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 558 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 278 0 0.00Uphaus (177) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 304 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 537 0 0.00Walnut Creek ES (141) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 624 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 406 0 0.00Widen ES (175) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378 0 0.00Williams ES (166) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307 0 0.00Winn ES (157) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455 0 0.00Wooldridge ES (152) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 507 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 348 1 0.29Wooten ES (144) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 0 0.00Zavala ES (145) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 0 0.00 
2023-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 496 0 0.00Zilker ES (146) 2022-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505 0 0.00 

Sources: DEEDS (Disciplinary Electronic Educational Documentation System), AEIS Reports, TAPR Reports, Frontline SIS, Frontline Analytics 

**Rate of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses is calculated using the following formula: 
Unique Number of Offenses Resulting in Discipline for Violent and/or Criminal Behavior  X 100 

Total Population of Campus or District 
***Other includes: Other Felonies (e.g., felony theft), Indecency with a Child, Aggravated Kidnapping, Aggravated Robbery, 
Manslaughter, Negligent Homicide, Deadly Conduct, and Murder. 

*fewer than five students were in this category 



*fewer than five students were in this category 



*fewer than five students were in this category 



*fewer than five students were in this category 



*fewer than five students were in this category 


